ITEMS REQUIRING BOCC APPROVAL April 13, 2023 (4 Items)

1. BRIDGE IMPROVEMENT (B485) -- PUBLIC WORKS FUNDING -- B485 REPLACE BRIDGE ON 151ST W OVER NINN / B485 151ST ST.W-17 (Request sent to 62 vendors)

RFB #23-0018 S/C #8000216034

RFB #23-0018 S/C #8000210034		
Engineer's Estimate: \$5,910,589.00	A.M. Cohron & Sons, Inc.	
801-DD-5280; Bridge on 151st Street West over the Ninnescah River (B485)	\$5,787,489.15	
Bid Bond	Yes	
Acknowledged Addenda	Yes	
	Bridges, Inc.	
801-DD-5280; Bridge on 151st Street West over the Ninnescah River (B485)	\$5,528,202.95	
Bid Bond	Yes	
Acknowledged Addenda	Yes	
	Dondlinger & Sons Construction Co., Inc.	
801-DD-5280; Bridge on 151st Street West over the Ninnescah River (B485)	\$4,475,632.50	
Bid Bond	Yes	
Acknowledged Addenda	Yes	
	Reece Construction Company, Inc.	
801-DD-5280; Bridge on 151st Street West over the Ninnescah River (B485)	\$4,885,788.73	
Bid Bond	Yes	
Acknowledged Addenda	Yes	
	J & J Contractors, Inc.	McCullough Excavation, Inc.
No Bid	Nowak Construction Co., Inc.	Pavement Pro's, LLC
	Snodgrass & Sons Construction Co., Inc.	Unruh Excavating
	Vance Brothers	

On the recommendation of Lee Barrier, on behalf of Public Works, Tim Myers moved to accept the low bid from Dondlinger & Sons Construction Co., Inc. in the amount of \$4,475,632.50. Anna Meyerhoff-Cole seconded the motion. The motion passed unanimously.

Sedgwick County CIP Project B485 will replace a bridge originally constructed in 1955 located on 151st Street West over the Ninnescah River just south of Clearwater. The bridge is structurally deficient with a sufficiency rating of 37.3 out of 100. Load restrictions are currently in place on this bridge. Dondlinger & Sons Construction Co., Inc. is well known to Public Works and has successfully worked on many county projects.